

**JENSON & NICHOLSON (INDIA) LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 7B, Middleton Street, Kolkata-700 071

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31.12. 2011**

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended			Yr ended
	31.12.2011 Unaudited	30.09.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2010 Unaudited	31.12.2011 Unaudited	31.12.2010 Unaudited	31.03.2011 Audited
1 Gross Sales/Income from Operations	1482.04	1369.40	1290.71	4269.07	3599.37	4857.47
Less: Excise Duty	110.90	112.90	99.02	351.73	320.19	412.04
<b>Net Sales/Income from Operations</b>	<b>1371.14</b>	<b>1256.50</b>	<b>1191.69</b>	<b>3917.34</b>	<b>3279.18</b>	<b>4445.43</b>
2 Other Operating Income	11.42	8.96	10.63	27.64	29.38	223.06
<b>3 Total Income (1+2)</b>	<b>1382.56</b>	<b>1265.46</b>	<b>1202.32</b>	<b>3944.98</b>	<b>3308.56</b>	<b>4668.49</b>
<b>4 Expenditure</b>						
a) Decrease/(Increase) in Stock-in-trade	(32.12)	(37.82)	51.42	(147.30)	(77.39)	32.58
b) Consumption of Raw Materials	690.24	675.59	604.99	2140.25	1954.46	2518.84
c) Purchase of traded goods	266.75	233.50	163.83	708.44	395.75	531.27
d) Employees Cost	157.10	173.14	152.03	483.35	446.57	605.00
e) Depreciation	52.80	52.78	52.60	158.23	157.12	209.93
f) Other Expenditure	305.53	328.59	281.83	927.18	803.35	1198.11
g) Total	1440.30	1425.78	1306.70	4270.15	3679.86	5095.73
<b>5 Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest &amp; Exceptional Items (3-4)</b>	<b>(57.74)</b>	<b>(160.32)</b>	<b>(104.38)</b>	<b>(325.17)</b>	<b>(371.30)</b>	<b>(427.24)</b>
6 Other Income	51.32	51.15	38.14	141.68	107.37	145.40
<b>7 Profit before Interest &amp; Exceptional Items (5+6)</b>	<b>(6.42)</b>	<b>(109.17)</b>	<b>(66.24)</b>	<b>(183.49)</b>	<b>(263.93)</b>	<b>(281.84)</b>
8 Interest	51.15	49.54	42.10	148.21	122.07	220.42
<b>9 Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (7-8)</b>	<b>(57.57)</b>	<b>(158.71)</b>	<b>(108.34)</b>	<b>(331.70)</b>	<b>(386.00)</b>	<b>(502.26)</b>
10 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>11 Profit after exceptional item but before prior period item (9-10)</b>	<b>(57.57)</b>	<b>(158.71)</b>	<b>(108.34)</b>	<b>(331.70)</b>	<b>(386.00)</b>	<b>(502.26)</b>
12 Prior Period items	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>13 Profit before tax (11-12)</b>	<b>(57.57)</b>	<b>(158.71)</b>	<b>(108.34)</b>	<b>(331.70)</b>	<b>(386.00)</b>	<b>(502.26)</b>
14 Tax Expense:						
a) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
c) Fringe Benefit Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
d) Total Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>15 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities after Tax (13-14)</b>	<b>(57.57)</b>	<b>(158.71)</b>	<b>(108.34)</b>	<b>(331.70)</b>	<b>(386.00)</b>	<b>(502.26)</b>
16 Extraordinary Items - Expense / (Income)	-	-	(27.50)	-	(82.50)	(100.83)
<b>17 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (15-16)</b>	<b>(57.57)</b>	<b>(158.71)</b>	<b>(80.84)</b>	<b>(331.70)</b>	<b>(303.50)</b>	<b>(401.43)</b>
18 <b>Paid-up Equity share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- per share)</b>	<b>748.51</b>	<b>748.51</b>	<b>748.51</b>	<b>748.51</b>	<b>748.51</b>	<b>748.51</b>
19 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
20 <b>Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 2/- per share)</b>						
Before Extraordinary items						
- Basic Earning Per Share(Rs.)	(0.32)	(0.59)	(0.45)	(1.37)	(1.52)	(1.99)
- Diluted Earning per share (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
After Extraordinary items						
- Basic Earning per Share(Rs.)	(0.32)	(0.59)	(0.38)	(1.37)	(1.30)	(1.72)
- Diluted Earning per share (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
21 <b>Public Shareholding</b>						
- Number of shares	247.92	247.92	247.92	247.92	247.92	247.92
- Percentage of shareholding	66.24%	66.24%	66.24%	66.24%	66.24%	66.24%
22 <b>Promoters &amp; promoter group shareholding</b>						
a) Pledged/encumbered						
- Number of shares	121.62	121.62	121.62	121.62	121.62	121.62
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	96.27%	96.27%	96.27%	96.27%	96.27%	96.27%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total capital of the company)	32.50%	32.50%	32.50%	32.50%	32.50%	32.50%
b) Non - encumbered						
- Number of shares	4.71	4.71	4.71	4.71	4.71	4.71
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	3.73%	3.73%	3.73%	3.73%	3.73%	3.73%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total capital of the company)	1.26%	1.26%	1.26%	1.26%	1.26%	1.26%

**NOTES :**

- The Company has only one business segment, i.e. Paints.
- 10,00,000 14.5% Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- each were due for redemption which have not yet been redeemed.
- 7,00,000 14% Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- each were due for redemption which have not yet been redeemed.
- Figures for the previous periods have been rearranged and regrouped wherever necessary.
- Contingent liability for additional/penal interest for Rs. 739.67 lacs not provided against legal cases filed by banks and FI's.
- The company has stopped providing interest on all loans from banks and financial institutions whether secured or unsecured w.e.f. 01.04.2006 on the ground that these loans would have been declared NPA by them. Interest amounting to Rs. 64186.84 lacs for the period from 01.04.2006 to 31st December,2011 has not been provided but the same has been considered as contingent liability. For the Period ended 31st December, 2011 the Interest amounts to Rs. 12770.72 Lacs.
- BIFR has declared the company as Sick company within the purview of SICA.
- Company continues to suffer due to shortages of working capital. Company's proposal for financial restructuring is pending with Banks and FI's.
- Information on Investor complaints for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2011-(Nos): Opening Balance- 0, New-0, Disposal-0 and Closing Balance (Pending) - Nil.
- The auditors have carried out "Limited Review" of the above results.
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at the meeting held on 2nd February, 2012.

**By order of the Board**  
**Jenson & Nicholson (India) Limited**  
**B.C. SRIVASTAVA**  
**Managing Director**

Place: Patna

Dated: 2nd February, 2012

SIZE : 38cm. x 8cm.